

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Cri.Writ Petition No.6676 of 2024

M/s Globo Trading & Ors. Petitioners.
Vs.
M/s Akbar Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd &
Ors Respondents.
Org. accused.

Mr Amin Solkar, Advocate for the petitioners.
Ms MR Tidke, APP for the State.
Mr KV Sharafudeen, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 4 February 2025.

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Leave to annex a copy of the Roznama of the trial Court.
3. Liberty to file reply affidavit. The same shall be filed on or before the next date with an advance copy to be served on the other side.
4. Stand over to **21 February 2025.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]