

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6676 OF 2024

M/s Globo Trading And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Akbar Exoress Cargo Pvt Ltd. And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Juned a/w Ms. Muskaan Memon h/f. Mr. Amit Solkar for
the Petitioner

Mr. K. V. Sharafudeen for Respondent No. 1

Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 27th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 16/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)