

sg

46.wp6676-24.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No.6676 of 2024

M/s Globo Trading And Ors ... Petitioners

versus

M/s Akbar Exoress Cargo Pvt Ltd. And Anr ... Respondents

Mr Amin Solkar, for the petitioners.

Mr KV Sharafudeen, a/w. Ms Aditi Sail, for respondent No.1.

Mr VN Sagare, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 16 April 2025.

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Liberty to file the compilation of documents.

3. Stand over to **7 May 2025.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)