

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6676 OF 2024

M/s Globo Trading And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Akbar Exoress Cargo Pvt Ltd. And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. M. Juned i/b Mr. Amin Solkar for Petitioner

Mr. D. J. Haldankar, APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)